FILED r] lag

20 aa o™ IO y ISOI.M'

MARGIE RAMIREZ IBARRA
COUNTY CLERK, WEBB COUNTY, TEXAS

BY ;

BERUTY Change Order
No. 1

Date of [ssuance: June 27, 2022 Effective Date:

June 27, 2022

Wormser Road Extension

Contract: Wormser Road Extension

Date of Contract: December 16, 2020

Owner: Webb County

Contractor: SAL Construction Mangement
LLC

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: See additional scope of services and work on attached Exhibit A, incorporated herein as if set out in

full for all intents and purposes.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
None.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:
$3.662.202.90

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
$$3.662.202.90

Increase of this Change Order:
Up to $72.185.50

Contract Price incorporating this Change
Order:
Up to $3.734.388.40

Wormser Road Extension

Page |
Change Order |




ACCEPTED:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

By: S L5 v
Tano E. Tijerina N

Webb County Judge —
Date: June 27, 2022

ATTEST:  (O2inniaig;

Webb County.( Clerk
Approved as to Fprm

athan R. Bratton
eneral Counsel
Civil Legal Division*

ACCEPTED:

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

=~

By: = T X
ﬂus Adrian Rafire7
{Printed Name)
Date: June 27, 2002

*The General Counsel, Civil Legal Division's office, may only
advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf Webb
County, its client. [t may not advise or approve a contract or legal
document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document
was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Qur
approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our
client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should

seek review and approval of their own respective attorney(s).

Wormser Road Extension

Page 2
Change Order 1



Exhibit A
Wormser Road Extension Project

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT EXT TOTAL
PRICE

1,053 LF REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF CURB AND GUTTER | $ 5.00 $5,265.00
OF THE ACCELERATION LANE AS PER TX-DOT

2 EA CURB INLETS ADJUSTED TO NEW GRADE AS $1,600.00 | $3,200.00
PER TX-DOT

1,500 SY FLEX-BASE SHALL BE REWORKED ON ITS $8.00 $ 12,000.00
SURFACE TO THE FINAL CROSS SLOPE
AS PER PLANS AS PER TX-DOT

1,200 SY HMAC TYPE B ADDITONAL 2 INCHES DEEP AS | $13.25 $ 15,900.00
PER TX-DOT

1 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL $5,000.00 | $5,000.00

1,053 LF TYPE A CURB AND GUTTER $13.50 $14,215.50

1,200 SY PRIME $1.45 $ 1,740.00

1 LS RIP RAP ALONG THE TX-DOT $13,500.00 | $13,500.00

1 LS PAVEMENT MARKING EXTRA REQUESTED BY | $9,000.00 | $9,000.00
TX-DOT

3 EA ROCK BERMS $800 $ 2,400.00

(143) LF 12" PVC WATER LINE CROSSSING $45.00 $ (6,435.00)

4) EA 12" PVC CAPS $ 900.00 $ (3,600.00)

Subtotal $72,185.50
Total Change Order $ 72,185.50

Wormser Road Extension

Page 3

Change Order |




