Change Order
No. 2

Date of Issuance: 5/15/2023

Effective Date: 5/19/2023

Wormser Road Extension

Contract: Wormser Road Extension

Date of Contract: December 16, 2020

Owner: Webb County

Contractor: SAL Construction Mangement
LLC

The Contract Documents are modified as follows

upon execution of this Change Order:

full for all intents and purposes.

Attachments (list documents supporting change):
Exhibit A.

Description: See additional scope of services and work on attached Exhibit A, incorporated herein as if set out in

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price:
$3.662.202.90

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
$$3,734.388.40

Wormser Road Extension

Increase of this Change Order: - E?: =
Up to $0 H = g_E
!5% =, ==
I = — g
) o i
L = U Oe®
Contract Price incorporating this Change = e 22
Order: = = p
Up to $3,734,388.40 *
Page 1

Change Order 2




ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:

Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)

//va ,@mf’&k

(Printed Name)

Date: 37/‘?/2\???

Margle Raﬁnrei Ibarra
Wabb County Clerk
Approved asto. Fo:m

5&1

Nathan R. Bratton

General Counsel

Civil Legal Division*

*The General Counsel, Civil Legal Division’s office, may only
advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf Webb
County, its client. [t may not advise or approve a contract or legal
document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document
was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our
approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our
client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should
seek review and approval of their own respective attorney(s).

Page 2
Wormser Road Extension Change Order 2



Exhibit A
Wormser Road Extension Project

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT EXT TOTAL
PRICE
-1 LS RIP RAP ALONG THE TX-DOT $13,500.00 | ($13,500.00)
-4000 LF TRENCHING $6.00 ($ 24,000.00)
1 LS MOBLIZATION $5,000.00 | $5,000.00
1 EA CONNECTION OF JUNCTION BOX TO EXISTING | $5,500.00 | § 5,500.00
48" LINE
1 EA 7 X 7JB1 BOX 9FT $9,500.00 | $9,500.00
&0 LF 24" RCP $95.00 §$ 7,600.00
1 LS 4X4 INLET 3FT $5,900.00 |$5,900.00
1 LS EXTEND SWALE TO GRATE INLET $1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
1 LS TRAFFIC CONTROL $2,500.00 | $2,500.00
Subtotal $0.00
Total Change Order $0.00
Page 3

Wormser Road Extension

Change Order 2



